rom P1U-1394 (Kev. Ub/U4)	· 07 - 2004 i. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECOI	itates Patent and Trademark Office
TR. 102854656 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
FIRSTPLACE SOFTWARE, INC.	, 23 140
	Name: FIRGY CHARANTER, INC.
Individual(s) Association	Address: ATIN: Jim Byro
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 41014 Neptune ROAD
Corporation-State	City: SAINT CLOUD,
Other	State: FL
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA zip: 34769
Execution Date(s) Juve 10, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	[[∠] Corporation Clazeriship < 2 ≥ 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Aboress	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2825445
m of the standard (and Films	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
KAPIDBACK	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FIRST GUARANTER, TAIC	registrations involved:
Internal Address: ATN: Jim Byro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address. 11 (co. 1997)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 4101A Nepture ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suest Address.	₩ Enclosed
CITY: SAINT CLOUD	8. Payment Information:
State: FL Zip: 34769	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 407-892-5175	* 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fax Number: 407- 892 - 4892	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: I'M & SURETIME, COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: x 39 Lind	× 9-24-04
Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Total number of pages including cover Date	
	Trial number of name including cover! / =
BRENT A. WINTERS- PROSID	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
BRENT A. WINTERS - PRESID Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	sheet, attachments, and document:
BRENT A. WINTERS - PRESID Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FIRSTPLACE SOFTWARE, INC.

Document Number P02000126380

FirstPlace Software, Inc., hereby adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation pursuant to Florida Statutes, Chapters 607.1001 and 607.1006.

That the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting therefor the following Article I:

The name of the Corporation is First Guarantee Software, Inc.

Of the shares issued, outstanding and entitled to vote on said proposition at the time of the election, all of such shares voted in favor of its adoption by written consent.

The amendment was adopted on March 31, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this _____ day of April, 2004.

Brent Winters, President

O4 APR -2 PH 12: 25
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORING

21173546\V-L

04/05/2004 NON 12:32 [TX/RX NO 9168] @ 004



April 2, 2004

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM JEFFREY J. NETHERTON TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P02000126380

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of FIRSTPLACE SOFTWARE, INC. which changed its name to FIRST GUARANTEE SOFTWARE, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 2, 2004.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 004A00021816

REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0444

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FIRST GUARANTEE SOFTWARE, INC.

First Guarantee Software, Inc., hereby adopts the following articles of amendment ato its articles of incorporation pursuant to Florida Statutes, Chapters 607.1001 and 607.1006.

That the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting therefore the following Article I:

The name of the Corporation is FIRST GUARANTEE, INC.

Of the shares issued, outstanding and entitled to vote on said proposition at the time of the election, all of such shares voted in favor of its adoption by written consent.

The amendment was adopted on June 4, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name on this <u>/O</u> day of June, 2004.

Brent Winters President

21 | #251 (1Y-1



June 11, 2004

FIRST GUARANTEE, INC. 4248 TOWN CTR BLVD., STE 5 ORLANDO, FL 32837

ر_

Re: Document Number P02000126380

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of FIRST GUARANTEE SOFTWARE, INC. which changed its name to FIRST GUARANTEE, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on June 10, 2004.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number E04000123814.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Michelle Milligan Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 704A00039644

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallabassee, Florida 32814

Date: 9/2/104
To: 45770

From: Brent Winters - President

Re: Corporation Name Change - Fed Tax ID 43-1669486

To Whom It May Concern:

FirstPlace Software, Inc. sold its name and major assets to NetIQ Corporation on 4/5/04. On 4/2/04 the corporation named FirstPlace Software, Inc. was renamed to First Guarantee Software, Inc. On 6/10/04 First Guarantee Software, Inc. changed it's name to First Guarantee, Inc. The federal tax id and the address remains the same. The company ownership has not changed and will continue to market computer software and provide consulting services.

The following is a timeline of the name changes: FirstPlace Software, Inc – Original Name First Guarantee Software, Inc. – New Name as of 4/5/04 First Guarantee, Inc. – Final New Name as of 6/10/04

I have included copies of the legal documents showing these name changes.

Please update your records to reflect our new name. If you have any questions please contact Jim Byrd at <u>jim@firstplaceseftware.com</u> or 800-962-4855 extension 707.

JIM@SURETIME. (OM OR 407-892-5175

Thank You,

But W. A.

Brent Winters

RECORDED: 10/04/2004